MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
1
Rev. 04.1, 2022-02-13
PTVA120252MT
Package Types:  PG-SON-16

S 3S 2
Evaluation Board Part Number LTNPTVA120252MT-V1
PCB Information Rogers 4350, 0.762 mm [0.030”] thick, 2 oz. copper, εr = 3.66, ƒ = 925 – 960 MHz
PTVA120252MT
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
6
Rev. 04.1, 2022-02-13
Components Information
Component Description Manufacturer P/N
Input
C101, C104, C106 Capacitor, 75 pF ATC ATC100B750JW500XB
C102 Capacitor, 14 pF ATC ATC100B140KW500XB
C103 Capacitor, 2.2 pF ATC ATC100B2R2DW500XB
C105 Capacitor, 2.5 pF ATC ATC100B2R5CW500XB
R101, R103 Resistor, 200 ohms                                 Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ201V
R102 Resistor, 10 ohms                                 Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ100V
Output
C201, C203 Capacitor, 75 pF ATC ATC100B750JW500XB
C202 Capacitor, 2.0 pF ATC ATC100B2R0CW500XB
C204 Capacitor, 10 µF TDK Corporation C5750X5R1H106K230KA
C801,C802, C803     Capacitor, 1000 pF Panasonic Electronic Components ECJ-1VB1H102K
R801                          Resistor, 10 ohms                                 Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ100V
R802                          Resistor, 1.2K ohms Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ122V
R803                          Resistor, 1.3K ohms Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ132V
R804                          Resistor, 100 ohms                                 Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ101V
S1                               Potentiometer 2K ohms Bourns Inc. 3224W-1-202E
S2                               Voltage Regulator Texas Instruments LM78L05ACM
S3                               Transistor Infineon Technologies BCP56